

ASX RELEASE | CLEARVUE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (ASX:CPV | OTC:CVUEF)

Completion of Placement and Cleansing Notice

23 October 2024: ClearVue Technologies Limited (ASX: CPV) (**ClearVue** or the **Company**) advises that further to its announcement dated 17 October 2024, the Company has today issued 23.4 million fully paid ordinary shares (Shares) at A\$0.32 per Share to raise A\$7.5 million (before costs) under the Placement.

The issue of the Shares has utilised the Company's existing placement capacity available under ASX Listing Rule 7.1. The Shares rank equally with the existing fully paid ordinary shares in ClearVue.

Cleansing Notice

For the purposes of section 708A(6) of the Corporations Act, the Company gives notice under section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act as follows:

- a) the Company issued the Shares without disclosure to investors under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act;
- b) as at the date of this notice the Company has complied with:
 - i) the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act as they apply to the Company; and
 - ii) section 674 and 674A of the Corporations Act; and
- c) as at the date of this notice, there is no excluded information of the type referred to in sections 708A(7) and 708A(8) of the Corporations Act.

Authorised by the Chairman of ClearVue Technologies Limited.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

ClearVue Technologies Ltd	Investors	Media
Anna Abrossimova	Adrian Mulcahy	Rama Razy
Head of Marketing	adrian.mulcahy@automicgroup.com.au	rama.razy@automicgroup.com.au
anna@clearvuepv.com	+61 (0) 438 630 422	+61 (0) 498 440 142
+61 (0) 401 398 088		